GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4149
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.08.2016

“Marketing and Pricing Policies”

4149. SHRI RABINDRA KUMAR JENA :
Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has granted permission to the subsidiaries of Coal India Limited to formulate their own individual marketing and pricing policies; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER, NEW &
RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a)to(b): No such permission has been granted to the subsidiaries of Coal India

Limited to formulate their own individual marketing and pricing policies.

